
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3153
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2010
HOUSING PROJECTS FOR ARMY PERSONNEL
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up housing projects for army personnel;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the places where such projects are located;

(c) whether it is proposed to set up more such projects in the near future;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the new housing projects are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Married Accommodation Project (MAP) has been undertaken by Ministry of Defence for providing adequate residential/married accommodation for defence services` personnel. Under the project, a total of 1,98,881 Dwelling Units (DUs) are being constructed in three phases. Presently Phase-I of the project involving 57,875 DUs in 86 stations and Phase-II involving 69,992
DUs in 142 stations are under execution. A statement showing locations is annexed.

(c) to (e): It is not proposed to set up more such projects immediately.
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